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PART NO. DESCRIPT ION

Final Drive Pinion
Cup Plug
Shifter Weldment
L/4 x 1 Spring Pin
Fork, Shifting
Fork, Shifting
I/4 x 3/4 Spring Pin Slotted
0i1 Seal
0i1 Seal
Sliding Gear
Sliding Gear
PTO Shaft
Body Core
Ring Gear
Sp acer
PTO Gear
Nut-Washer Insert 5/9-LL Reg.
21/32 x L-S/L6 x .095 Flat Washer
shaft, PTo Yoke
O- Ring
3/8-16 x 3-3/ 4 Hex Hd Bolt
7 /L6 Heavy Spring Lock Washer
Front Cap Gasket
Woodruff Key #9
Retainj-ng Ring
Shifter Weldment
Cap, Bearing AssemblY
Bearing, Torrington I28
t/8 Sq Hd Pipe P1ug, Steel
Spring
5/16 Steel Ball
Interlock Pin
Axle Oil Seal
External E-Ring
Stud
L/2-20 Washer Insert Lock Nut
Clutch Hub
oi1 seal (clutch) c/R 763L
Clutch Didk AssenblY
Be1lvi11e Spring
Shirn (.030) Fwd.-Rev. Clutch
Ball Bearing
Spring
Clutch Can
Retaining Ring t

Clutch Plate
Retaining Ring
PTO Spring
PTO Throw-Out 

.,al,,it:,

17986P1
17 9 46P7
L7 937 AI

456299
17 932P7
T7 93 4PL

456384
t7917Pr..
L7923PT
14989P1
1"4995P1
19538A1
17981P1
1_8 77 5P1
L7924PL
t7 922PL
9418692

13 10 16
18017P1
18018P1

L9L249
13110 0

188 5 7P1
L24549

1113 5P 1
1 79 40A1
18858A1

9660P1
r0 387 7

18015P1
27 430L

18200P1
18031P1
LIZT OP]-
180 36P1

19 0 171
18024P1
18035P1
1 80 4941
18041P1
18548P1
L80 42Pt
18044P1
19063P1-
18043P1
18047P1
180 54P1
17964P1-
L7963PL
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L77
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181
182
183
184
185
186
1.87
L88
189
190
191
192
193

NS
L94
195
1"9 6
197
198
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PART NO.

18545P1
455481

11705A1
t8347PL

1-8 718 4
1801_91
LL47 98

L0862P2
12009P1
L2OI9PI
t9 47 2PL

4s6004
180125
180 132

L842IP1
180 30P1
18812P1

7 21.6P7
T27I4PL
L2382Pt
t8027Pt
18346P1
LLO3TP2
19 492A1.
I8422PI
18029P1
1 46 40A1
18810P1
r.7911P1
180 11P1
17 91 sPt
110 6 3P 1_

L7 9IzPL
L7 9T4Pt
L7 9L3PI
1797 9PL
1802041
1"7 9 47 AI

12166 4
10 38 79

18543P1
T47 28PT

180120
18089P1
19340P1
18344P1

67 42P1,

DESCRI PT ION

Square Key
3/L6 x 1- Spring Pin
Rear Wheel Assenbly
O-Ring
#1.27 Woodruff Key I/4 x 2-I/8
t/Z-I3 x 3-f/ 4 Hex Hd Bolt'
Ball Sleeve Elbow Assy.
Air Cleaner Instruction Decal
Connector to Fuel Pump Line
Fuel Line Support Bracket
Pipe Cap 1/2 NPT
3/8-L6 Washer Insert Lock Nut
3/8-L6 x L-3/ 8 Hex Hd Bolt
3/8-16 x 2-I/ 4 Hex Hd Bolt
Cover Plate
Gasket
Retaining Ring
Fuel Hose Clamp
Fuel Hose 8
Fuel Line
Transmission Cover Gasket
O-Ring3x3-3/16x3/32
Starter Cable
Exhaust Header
Gasket Cover PlateBall BearingRoller Bearing Assembly
Axle Bearing Retainer, LH
Transmission Case
Two Speed Gear
Needle Bearing
Needle Bearing
Needle Bearing
Needle Bearing
Needle Bearing
Spur Side GearIdler Gear Assembly
Reverse Gear Assenblyr/2 NPT Pipe Nipple 2-I/2 Lg.3/8 Sq Hd Pipe PlugMuffler Exhaust
Muffler Clamp
3/8-16 x 3/4 Hex Hd Bolt3/8 x 5/8 Dowel Pip
Thrust Race
Retaining Ring
Race
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ITEM
NO.

1
z
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
LL
L2
L3
L4
15
L6
L7
18
19
20
ZL
z2
z3
24
25
z6
z7
28
29
30
3t
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4L
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

LgZ1LPT
11119P1

L207L4
LZ37 sPt
L8L97PL
LS4ZOPL

L20392,
L?,LZ23
16 0 515
L8L637
7 27 4EL
1310 16

LO4LSPL
L20392

LLO?,7PL
LL7 7 sAL

120 388
LL7 7 ZPL
TL7 7 |P'L
18509P1
18587P1
L9 447PL
11105P1
LZOLLPL
t8447PL
18 5 70P1
19666P1
19448P1
18699A1
180082

1 8009P1
120380

1s 90 6P1
LL297PT

L20393
LOLT 4P2
LL332AL

1815 6 6
1.L337PL
L9667PL
L8207PL
LLsSZPL
9 4LL62L
1113 8P 1

L20394
18361P1
L8362PL
LL7 7 LPL
L87 3ZPL
19534P1-

Wiring Harness
Fl.ex Grip
5 / L6 Med- SP TYPe Lockrrasle-r
B'att'ery t'lai'netic Switch Cab I'e
Plug Bunper
Ll 4 Clevis Ping/32 x 5/8 x .065 Flatwasher
L'/L6 Cotter Pin 3/4 Lg.,
L/4-20 x L/Z Pan Hd Machine Screw
3/8-24 x 1 Hex Hd Bolt
L2\l Batterv
2L/32 x L-L5/L6 x .095 Flatwasher
L/2-20 Wing Nut, Washer Insert
9/32 x 5/8 x .065 Flatwasher
Battery Hold Down Bracket
Knob E Lever AssenblY
7/L6 x 1 x,085 Flatwasher
Friction Washer
Spring Washer
Conduit AssenbLY
SpeciaL Nut
Steering Colunn
Stop Spring
Instrulnent-Pane1 DecaL
SealIgnition Swttch KeYr- Indak
97L6-24 Jam Nut, Indak
Steering }tlheeL
Steering Plate WeldmeDt
5/L6-18-x L-3/8 Hex Hd Bolt
Regul.ator- Rect if ier
L/4 Spring Type Lockwasher
PlugShift Lever Knob
LL/32 x LL/L6 x .065 Cad Plated Washer
Bushing
Cis.ar Li shtert/[-ze x-3/4 Hex Hd BoLt
Light SwitchgliO- InternaL Tooth Lockwasher, Indak
Ignition Switch, Indak
Bunper Sten
t/4--Zg Plug Insert Locknut
Rear Fender Bushing
L3/32 ID x t3/t6 OD x'.065 Thk Washer
Frame Ext StraP
Fender Hold UP Bracket
Conduit Assenbl.Y
Lever Stop Rod
Headlight Wire
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ITEM
N0.

101
L02
103
104
105
L06
r07
108
110
111
TT2
113
IT4
115
116
717
118
119
L20
L2T
L22
LZ3
L24
L25
r26
t28
130
L3I
L32
133
135
136
137
138
139
140
L4I
L42
L43
145
L46
L47
148
I49
150
151
L52
153
154

PART NO.

18404A1
14891A1
14 89 7P1
LzS44PL
14882P1

18 718 4
17 822PL
18348A1
9 4L9 454
18382P1
L9367PT
15823P1
18416P1
19491P1
106 70P1
LL297 PT

L67 2s7
18 415P 1
18 179P1
18358A1
19086A1

13 718 5
1836sAl

r8007 7
11096P1

1380 86
180 17 9
L20396
435507
L2L2?2

18573P1
13 718 5
180091

18396A1
r80L24

18448P1
11718P 1
18368A1
1-8 40 3P 1
19 06 2P1
TTOT 4PL
TLz63PL
11009P1

4s4668
126227

18379P1
456004

LTOzLPL
18380P1

DESCRIPTION

Lift Lever Shaft Weldment
Weldment Sector
Moulding
Fuel Hose tz
Steering Box Casting
#L27 Woodruff Key
3/8-16 Socket Hd Shouldered Screw
Main Frame Weldnent
L/ 4- 20 Washer Insert Locknut
Brake Rod
Push Rod Tip
5/16-18 x LZ Hex Hd Bolt
Fender Hold Up Strap
Deck Support Standard
Control Knob
Shift Lever Knob
L/4-20 x L/2 Phillips Pan Hd Screw
Control Cover Plate
Se at
Fender Support Weldment
Rear Fender Weldment
L/I x L Cotter Pin
Cross Shaft Weldment
5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Hd Bolt
Cross Shaft Bracket
L/2 Clevis Pin
I/2-L3 x L-3/ 4 Hex Hd Bolt
L7/32 x I-1/ 16 Washer
L/2-L3 Locknut
3/32 x .75 Cotter Pin
Battery Tray
I/ 8 x l- Cotter Pin
5/16-18 x 2-l/ 2 Hex Hd Bolt
Bracket Weldnent
3/8-L6 x L-L/ 4 Hex Hd Bolt
Spacer
3/8 x L-t/4 Clevis Pin
Shifter Arn Weldment
Forward Reverse Shi-fter Link
Forward Reverse Lever
Clutch Lever Bushing
Spring
Brake Pedal
3/L6 x t-f/4 Rol1 fin3/8-L6 Rd Hd Sq Neck Bolt 3/4 Lg.
Brake Rod
3/8-16 Washer Insert Locknut
Brake Pedal Bracket
Adjustable Clevis 3/8-24
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ITEM
NO.

2L9
220
221,
222
?,23
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
2,31_
232
233
2s4
2s6
2s7
240
24L
242
243
244
246
NS
NS

247
248
250
25t
252
253
2s4
25s
256
2s7

NS
258

PART NO.

18390A1
1 8 389P1
18 3 16A1
18419P1
19 s 16P1
18864P1
1.8442PL
18443A1

45600 4
717 7 7P1

17 7923
L20396

1848sP1
9 4LL027
t_ 1011"P1
7LO77PL

1800L8
L80L7 2
!20393
102896
18008 1
L24829
106751
12039 4

19 49 6P1
L0862P2

12037 5
1_ 80 018

1 840 0P1
94194s5

16 0 515
6 913P 1

1110 6P 1
1r_98 9P1
11288P1
19 50 9P1
19495P1
19511P1

DESCRIPT ION

Clutch Shaft WeldnentShifting RodInstrunent Panel Weldrnent
3/ 8 Clevis Pin
Rear Hitch Armr LH
Rear Hitch Pin
Front Wheel Assembly
Front Wheel Rin Assembly
3/8- 1-6 Washer Insert Lock NutPlastic Grommet
Pin, Cotter L/8 x 3/4
17/sZ x L-L/L6 x .095 Washer
Spacer-Clutch Cross Shaft
Lube Fittirg, I/4-28
Lever PinClevis Pin
L/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Hd Bolt
L/2- 1-3 x 7/8 Hex Hd Bolt
L1"/32 x LL/L6 x .065 Washer
3/8-L6 x 1 Sq Hd Set Screw
5/L6-18 Hex Hd Bolt L-1/4 Lg
3/ e- L6 Hex Jan Nut
#9 Woodruff Key 1035 Steel
1.3/32 x L3/t6 x .065 Washer
Hood Decal, RHAir Cleaner Instruction Decalt/ 4- 20 Nut
1,/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Hd Bolt
Forward Clutch Rod
5/L6-L8 Washer Insert Locknut
L/4-20 Pan Hd Cross Re, MachineSta-Kon Terminal (RB 44)Lever StopElectrical System Warning DecalFront Plate (810)
Hood Decal, L.H. (810)
Hood Decal, R.H. (810)
Hood Decal, L.H. (814)
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